
                                                            
AMENDMENT NO.1 Dated 09.12.2024 

Ref IFB No: HLL/PSD/RBD/2024-25/TENDER/112 Dt: 05.12.2024 

E-Tender ID: 2024_HLL_218021_1 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above mentioned tender for 
Procurement of Pharmaceutical Products for Onward Supplies to Foreign Country.   
 

1. ITB-Section 1 (II) Product List, Annexure-4 List of Quoted Products  
 
FOR 

S.L.No Description UoM Quantity 

1 Rabeprazole sodium 20mg Tab 300,000 

2 Dimenhydrinate 50mg/ml Amp 30,000 

3 Metoclopramide 10mg/2ml Amp 10,000 

4 Mebeverine 200mg cap 25,000 

5 Sitagalpitin +Metformin 50mg/500mg Tab 12,000 

6  Insulin Mixture 30/70 40units/ml in 10ml  Vial 10,000 

7 Ephedrine 25mg/ml in 1ml Amp 8,000 

8 Nitroglycerin 5mg/ml Amp 500 

9 Nitroglycerin Trinitrit 2.6mg Tab 2,000 

10 Carvidolol 3.12mg Tab 6,000 

11 Sacubitril+Valsartan 26+50mg Tab 12,000 

12 Torsemide+Spironlactone 20+50mg Tab 15,000 

13 Metoprolol 5mg/5ml Amp 1,500 

14 Amiodarone 200mg Tab 2,000 

15 Diltiazem 5mg/ml amp 1,000 

16 Furosemide 40mg Tab 8,500 

17 Amoxicillin +Clavulanate 1.2gr with water Vial 50,000 

18 Piperacillin+Tazobactam4.5gr with water Vial 30,000 

19 Gentamicin 40mg/ml in 2ml Amp 20,000 

20 Ceftriaxone 1gr with water Vial 500,000 

21 Imipenem/cilastatin 500mg with distilled water Vial 20,000 

22 Cephradine 500mg cap 50,000 

23 Fosfomycine500mg Cap 10,000 

24 Linezolid 400mg/200ml with set Bott 6,000 

25 Fluconazole 150mg Cap 20,000 

26 Tenofovir 300mg Tab 6,000 

27 Ribavirin 400mg Cap 3,000 

28 Sofobuvir 400 mg Tab 3,500 

29 Daclatasvir 60mg Tab 3,500 

30 paracetamol150mg/ml IN 5ML Amp 50,000 

31 Diclofenac Na 75mg/3ml Amp 200,000 

32 Ketorolac 15mg/ml Amp 60,000 

33 Naproxen 500mg Tab 250,000 

34 Allopurinol 300mg Tab 5,000 

35 Glucosamine500mg+chond roitin400mg Cap 350,000 

36 Morphine Sulfate 10mg/ml Amp 20,000 



                                                            
37 Prednisolone 20mg Tab 45,000 

38 Hydrocortisone 100mgwith watr Vial 20,000 

39 Methyl prednisolone 40mg/ml Amp 6,000 

40 Imatinib Mesylate400mg Tab 8,000 

41 Isoflurane 100ml Vial 1,000 

42 Ketamine 500mg/10ml Amp 10,000 

43 Praziquintel 600mg Tab 600 

44 Rocuronium Bromide 50mg/5ml Amp 3,000 

45 Mivacurium Chloride 10mg/5ml Amp 700 

46 Pancuronium Bromide2mg/2ml Amp 8,000 

47 Thiopental 500mg vial 1,500 

48 Atracurium Besilate 25mg /2.5ml amp 1,000 

49 Cisatraccurim besylate 10mg/5ml amp 1,000 

50 Vecuronium Bromide 10mg pervial vial 2,000 

51 Ondonsetrone2mg/ml amp 6,000 

52 Phenylnephrine10mg amp 2,000 

53 Bupivacaine+Epinephrine 0.5% vial 6,000 

54 Suxamethonium 100mg/2ml Amp 8,000 

55 Neostigmine Methylsulfate0.5mg/ml Amp 3,500 

56 Lidocaine +Adrenaline 2%+1/100000 Amp 12,000 

57 Lidocaine 2%-50ml vial 3,000 

58 Lidocaine 2%/2ml Amp 5,000 

59 Lidocaine 30g/2%gel Tub 30,000 

60 Diazepam 10mg/2ml Amp 20,000 

61 Gabapentin 100mg Cap 540,000 

62 Nortriptylin 25mg Tab 20,000 

63 Ergotamine1mg + caffiene100mg Tab 20,000 

64 Mecobalamin 500mcg Tab 350,000 

65 Mecobalamin 500mcg/ml Amp 60,000 

66 Iron sucrose 30% Amp 5,000 

67 Drop Vit –D bott 3,000 

68 Calcium+ Vit D 500mg- 200UI Tab 500,000 

69 Alfa calcidol 0.25micgram Tab 50,000 

70 Vitamin A+E(rovigane) Tab 60,000 

71 Ferous sulfate+ folic acid 150mg- 0.5mg Cap 200,000 

72 Multivitamin ampul 10ml Amp 50,000 

73 Pheniramine Maleate 22.75mg/ml in 2ml Amp 50,000 

74 Levocetirizine 5mg TAb 300,000 

75 Phytomenadione 10mg/ml(Vit K1) Amp 15,000 

76 Phytomenadione 10mg Tab 20,000 

77 Tranexamic acid- 100mg/ml in5ml Amp 20,000 

78 Tranexamic acid-250mg Cap 20,000 

79 Heparin 1000 IU/ml in 5ml Vial 25,000 

80 Streptokinase 1500000 IU Vial 3,000 

81 Rivaroxaban 10 mg Tab 5,500 

82 Erythropoietin 4000 IU Vial 3,000 

83 Tinidazole 500mg Tab 50,000 
 

84 Quinine sulfate 300mg Tab 5,000 



                                                            
85 Glucantime(Meglumine Antimonate) 30%/5ml Amp 2,500 

86 Calcium Gluconate 10% /10 ml Amp 10,000 

87 Ensure Nutrition Powder400gm can 4,000 

88 Jevity Nutrition1kcal/ml Solution1liter bott 30,000 

89 salbutamol inhalar 0.1mg / dose, in 200dose Bott 15,000 

90 salbutamol 5mg /ml nebulizer solution Bott 10,000 

91 Seretide 250 mcg/25mcg /dose inhaler 120dose Bott 2,000 

92 Beclomethasone 250mcg/dose  in 200dose Bott 5,000 

93 Beclomethasone 800mcg / 2 ml nebulizer solution Bott 4,000 

94 salmetrol +budesonide 250mg/25micgr Inh 3,000 

95 Fenofibrate 200mg cap 60,000 

96 Fluoromethalone 0.1% ophtalmic Bott 5,000 

97 Vision – Vite Tab 35,000 

98 Naphazolin 0.025%/10ml Bott 6,000 

99 Atropine 1%/5ml Bott 1,000 

100 Dorazolamid+Timolol 20mg/ml in 5mg Bott 2,000 

101 Ciprofloxacin +dexamethasone EYR5ml Bott 10,000 

102 Naphazoline 0.05% / 10ml Bott 13,000 

103 Drop Xynosine 0.1% 10ml bott 30,000 

104 Ergometrine Maleate 0.2mg /ml Amp 500 

105 Norethisterone (Primolut N) 5mg Tab 4,000 

106 Oxytocine 10 unit /ml Amp 3,000 

107 Oxybutinin  5mg Tab 4,000 

108 Flumazenil  0.5mg/ml Amp 5,000 

109 soap scabicid piece 50,000 

110 Premetrin 5% 30g tub 50,000 

111 mupirocine cream2% 15g tub 2,500 

112 Sulfadiazine Silver1% in 400gr cream tin 3,000 

113 Micronema (kleenenema)120 ml Bott 20,000 

114 Drotaverine 40mg/2ml Amp 25,000 

115 Insulin Glargine100 unit/ml in 10ml Vial 2,000 

116 Digoxin 0.5mg/2ml Amp 500 

117 Digoxin 0.25mg Tab 4,000 

118 Dobutamine 12.5mg/ml in 20ml Vial 1,000 
119 Nebivilol 2.5mg Tab 2,000 

120 Spironolactone + Furosemide (50mg+20mg) Tab 90,000 

121 Rifaximin 200mg Tab 6,000 

122 Liflunamide 20mg Tab 5,000 

123 Chymotrypsin40mg/10000 0unit Tab 500,000 

124 Dexamethasone 4mg/1ml vial 60,000 

125 Bupivacaine+Glucose 7.5mg+82.5mg spinal Amp 8,000 

126 Midazolam 1mg/ml Amp 12,000 

127 Prothiaden (Dosulepin Hydrochloride )25mg Tab 120,000 

128 Valproate sodium- 500mg Tab 50,000 



                                                            

129 Motival(fluphenazine HCl 0.5mg+nortriptyline10mg) 
 

Tab 20,000 

130 Piracetam800mg Tab 35,000 

131 codergocrine mesilate- (Hydergin) 0.3mg/ML Amp 2,000 

132 codergocrinemesilate- Hydergine Tab 2,000 

133 
Metopine.L-Lysine.DL- Carnitin.vitamine B1.vitB6.VitB12  
( Trimetabol   )120ml 

bott 30,000 

134 Vit B1+B6+B12 Amp 60,000 

135 Vit B1+B6+B12 Tab 600,000 

136 Cinnarizine 25mg Tab 10,000 

137 Warfarin 5mg Tab 10,000 

138 
Diloxanide Furoate 250mg+Metronidazole 
400mg 

Tab 350,000 

139 Chloroquine Phosphate 250mg Tab 20,000 

140 Artemeter+Lumefantrine 40mg/240mg Tab 6,000 

141 Serum Plasma 500mlwith set bag 5,000 

142 Dextrose25% in 20ml Vial 6,000 

143 Solution Amino acids (panamine G)500ml bag 6,000 

144 Mannitol 20%/ 500mlwith set bag 2,000 

145 Sodium Chloride 3% 100ml Vial 1,500 

146 potassium chloride 100mEq Amp 2,000 

147 Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar) 150mg:30mg:8.2mg cap 30,000 

148 
Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar) 
150mg:40mg:8.2mg--2cc 

Amp 3,200 

149 
Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar)3.750g:1g:0.2mg/1 
00ml-112ml 

Bott 4,000 

150 Ornithine aspartate(Hepamerz)120m l Bott 6,000 

151 Ornithine aspartate(Hepamerz)500m g-5cc Amp 6,000 

152 Ipratropium bromide 0.025% in 2ml nebulizer solition Bott 5,000 

153 Ipratropium Bromide 40mcg/dose in 200dose Bott 4,000 

154 inhalar Tiotropium bromide 18mcg Bott 1,500 

155 Budesonide bromide(Tiover)18mcg cap 3,000 

156 Drop Histazalin 10ml bott 1,000 

157 Drop pred forte 10ml bott 5,000 

158 Blephapride 5ml Bott 4,000 

159 Polyfax EYE  6gm tub 10,000 



                                                            

160 

Drop Glybiotic 5 ml (Beclomethasone 
0.025%+Chloramphenicol 
5% +Clotramazole 1% 
+Lignocaine 2%  EYR 

Bott 3,000 

161 Meglumin compound( Urografin) 76%-20ml Amp 4,500 

162 Omnipaque (Iohexol) 350mgI/ ml in 50ml Vial 1,500 

163 Benzoyl Peroxide 5%/40g tub 2,500 

164 Fucidic acid 30g tub 5,000 

165 Entecavir Tab 60,000 

166 ZORY-MV2 TAB 10,000 

167 AJADUO 250MG/5MG TAB 5,000 

168 SERTA 100MG Tab 40,000 

169 FERTILE M25MG Tab 5,000 

170 TRAZODONE HCL 25MG Tab 5,000 

171 BRAIN SHARP BOTT 75,000 

172 Omnipaque (Iohexol) 350mgI/ ml in 50ml BOTT 5,000 

173 LEVOBUPVACINE 025% VIAL 200 

174 TRAMADOL50MG TAB 5,000 

175 TRAMADOL50MG Amp 1,000 

176 CHLOROHWXIDINE bott 50,000 

177 
PARAcetamol1000MGIN 
5ML 

Amp 20,000 

178 FLUTICASON NASAL SPRAY BOTT 10,000 

179 CLOTRIMAZOLE EAR DROP bott 5,000 

180 DELTACORT 6MG TAB 20,000 

181 LEVOCETRAZINE 10MG Tab 20,000 

182 PANTOPRAZOLE 40MG Tab 50,000 

183 IRON +ELEMENT bott 1,000 

184 LEVOCETRAZINE 5MGIN 5ML bott 1,000 

185 OFLOXACINE bott 1,000 

186 NORFLOXACINE 250MGIN 5ML bott 1,000 

187 CEPHALEXINE 250MG250MG IN 5ML bott 1,000 

188 ONDANSETRON bott 1,000 

189 NEOMYCINE TUBE 500 

190 PHENYTION Tab 2,000 



                                                            
191 ROPIVACAIBE 15% Amp 3,000 

192 ROPIVACAIBE 75% Amp 2,000 

193 BUPRINORPHINE 300MIC GRAM Amp 500 

194 ESMOLOL Amp 100 

195 CLONIDINE Amp 1,000 

196 RANITIDINE 50MGIN 2ML Amp 1,000 

197 SUGAMMADEX 100MG/ML Amp 3,000 

198 FEXOMETALIC6.5MM TUBE 50 

199 FEXOMETALIC9.0MM TUBE 50 

200 LULICONAZOLE TUBE 300 

201 KETOCONAZOLE TUBE 300 

202 CASTELLANI PAINT TUBE 200 

203 CLOTRIMAZOLE MOUTH PAINT TUBE 100 

204 GENTION VIOLET bott 500 

205 NADIFLOXACINE TUBE 500 

206 FUSIDIC ACID TUBE 500 

207 POTSIUM PERMANGANATE BOTT 100 

208 FLUOROURACIL 1% TUBE 100 

209 FLUOROURACIL 5% TUBE 100 

210 PODOPHYLLINE RESIN TUBE 50 

211 SALICYLIC ACID12% TUBE 300 

212 SALICYLIC ACID24% TUBE 300 

213 UREA 40% TUBE/BOTTLE 300 

214 LIGHT LIQUID PARAFFINE LITER 20 

215 WHITE SOFT PARAFFINE LITER 20 

216 CLIDOMYCINE GEL TUBE 3,000 

217 ADAPALENE GEL TUBE 3,000 

218 TRETINION TUBE 3,000 

219 METRONIDAZOLE GEL TUBE 1,000 

220 KUJIC ACID TUBE 500 

221 AZELIEC 10% TUBE 500 

222 KLIGMANS(TRETINION +MOMETHAONE… TUBE 1,500 

223 HYDROQUINONE 2% TUBE 1,000 

224 HYDROQUINONE 5% TUBE 1,000 



                                                            

225 ZINC OXIDE TUBE 2,000 

226 SODIUM STIBOGLUCONATE 100MG/ML AMP 200 

227 MINOXIDIL 2% LOTION 500 

228 MEGLUMINE ANTIMONATE 1.5G/5ML AMP 200 

229 RIFAMPICINE 300MG CAP 1,000 

230 RIFAMPICINE 450MG CAP 1,000 

231 RIFAMPICINE 600MG CAP 1,000 

232 GRISEOFULVINE125MG TAB 3,000 

233 GRISEOFULVINE250 TAB 3,000 

234 GRISEOFULVINE500MG TAB 3,000 

235 AZITHROMYCINE 500MG TAB 50,000 

236 METHOTREXATE 2.5MG TAB 1,000 

237 CYCLOSPORINE100MG TAB 1,000 

238 AZATHIOPRINE 50MG TAB 500 

239 CYCLOPHOSPAMIDE50 MG TAB 300 

240 APRIMILAST 50MG TAB 500 

241 MELAGAN (DECAPEPTIDE ) TUBE 200 

242 METHXALONE TAB 500 

243 ALBANDAZOLE 400MG TAB 500 

244 IVERMECTINE 6MG TAB 2,000 

245 IVERMECTINE 12MG TAB 2,000 

246 LAVAMIZOLE 50MG TAB 300 

247 COAL TAR BOTT 2,000 

248 KETOCONAZOLE LOTION BOTT 500 

249 CICLOO PYROX BOTT 500 

250 HYDOXIZINE 10MG TAB 5,000 

251 EBASTINE 10MG TAB 500 

252 ACYCLOVIR 400MG TAB 1,000 

253 ACYCLOVIR 800MG TAB 1,000 

254 VALACYCLOVIR 1G TAB 500 

255 IMIQUIMODE OINT TUBE 50 

256 ZINC 20MG TAB 5,000 

257 NIACINE 250MG TAB 2,000 



                                                            

258 OMEGA 3 FATTY ACID CAP 20,000 

259 BIOTINE 10MG TAB 3,000 

260 VICTOFOL AMP 100 

261 OPTINEORONE AMP 500 

262 THIAMINE 100MG AMP 500 

263 SILDENAFIL 25MG TAB 10,000 

264 TADALAFIL 10MG TAB 10,000 

265 L ARGININE SACHET SACH ET 2,000 

266 APOMORPHINE TOPICAL GEL TUBE 200 

267 KOH 10% BOTT 10 

268 KOH 30% BOTT 10 

269 TCA 50%100ML BOTT 1 

270 PHENOL 100ML BOTT 1 

271 CHEMICAL PEELS- GLYCOLIC ACID 50% BOTT 2 

272 FORMALLINE 10% LITER 1 

273 TOPICAL EMLA(TOPLAP/VIVETA) TUBE 100 

274 Cefotaxime 500mg Vial 3000 

275 Ampicillin 500 mg Vial 3000 

276 Ampicillin 1000mg Vial 3000 

277 Penicillin G 500 mg Vial 3000 

278 Penicillin G 1000mg Vial 3000 

279 Imipenem 500mg Vial 2000 

280 Amikacin 100 mg Vial 3000 

281 Amikacin 500mg Vial 3000 

282 Decadron 4mg Vial 6000 

283 Gravinate 50mg Amp 1500 

284 Vit D 3 oral 200000 IU Amp 3000 

285 Diazepam 10 mg Amp 600 

286 Phenobarbital 200 mg Amp 600 

287 Lasix(Furosemide) Amp 3000 

288 Prednisolon 5mg  Syp 1500 

289 Prednisolon 15mg Syp 1500 

290 Chloroquin Syp 1000 

291 Artemether Syp 1000 



                                                            

292 Augmentin ,DS Syp 3000 

293 Clarithromycin 125 mg  Syp 1500 

294 Clarithromycin 250 mg Syp 1500 

295 Hyoscine bromide Syp 3000 

296 Mebendazol Syp 3000 

297 Famotidin Syp 2000 

298 Calcium D Syp 2000 

299 Songobion Syp 2000 

300 Trimetabole Syp 2000 

301 Acefyl cough Syp 2000 

302 Albendazol Syp 2000 

303 Phenobarbital 20mg Syp 1000 

304 Epival 250mg Syp 1000 

305 Piracetam Syp 1000 

306 Levetiracetam 100mg Syp 1000 

307 Fluoxethine 20mg Syp 1000 

308 Fluconazol 50mg Syp 1000 

309 Acetaminophen Drop 2000 

310 NACL nazal 0.65% Drop 2000 

311 Bethasone N Drop 1000 

312 Simethicone Drop 3000 

313 Cylip -- P Drop 2000 

314 Domperidone Drop 2000 

315 metoclopramide Drop 2000 

316 Vit C Drop 2000 

317 Gentomycin Eye Drop 1500 

318 Nystatine Drop 1000 

319 Rashnil Tube 1000 

320 Acyclovir Tube 1000 

321 Somogel Gel 1000 

322 TalK Pow 500 

323 Alpha 1  Bottle 1000 



                                                            

324 Alpha,2 , Bottle 1000 

325 Alpha3  Bottle 1000 

326 Alpha,LF Bottle 1000 

327 Augmentine 375mg Tab 20000 

328 Cefixime 200mg Tab 20000 

329 Metronidazole 250mg Tab 20000 

330 Clarithromycin 250mg Tab 10000 

331 Ciprofloxacin 250mg Tab 10000 

332 Cotrimoxazol 400/160mg Tab 10000 

333 Acetaminophen 325 mg Tab 15000 

334 Brufen 200mg Tab 10000 

335 Albendazol 200mg Tab 3000 

336 Acyclovir 200mg Tab 3000 

337 Folic acid 1mg Tab 10000 

338 Bethamethason N Lotion 1000 

339 Citral - k Sol 3000 

340 Pediasure Pow 500 

341 Omeprazole Sach 3000 

 

MAY BE READ AS  

SL. 
No. 

Description UoM Quantity 

1 Rabeprazole sodium 20mg Tab 300000 

2 Dimenhydrinate 50mg/ml Amp 30000 

3 Metoclopramide 10mg/2ml Amp 10000 

4 Mebeverine 200mg cap 25000 

5 Sitagalpitin +Metformin 50mg/500mg Tab 12000 

6 Insulin Mixture 30/70 40units/ml in 10ml Vial 10000 

7 Ephedrine 25mg/ml in 1ml Amp 8000 

8 Nitroglycerin 5mg/ml Amp 500 

9 Nitroglycerin Trinitrit 2.6mg Tab 2000 

10 Carvidolol 3.12mg Tab 6000 

11 Tab Sacubitril (24mg) + Valsartan (26mg) Tab 12000 

12 Torsemide+Spironlactone 20+50mg Tab 15000 

13 Metoprolol 5mg/5ml Amp 1500 

14 Amiodarone 200mg Tab 2000 



                                                            
15 Diltiazem 5mg/ml amp 1000 

16 Furosemide 40mg Tab 8500 

17 Amoxicillin +Clavulanate 1.2gr with water Vial 50000 

18 Piperacillin+Tazobactam4.5gr with water Vial 30000 

19 Gentamicin 40mg/ml in 2ml Amp 20000 

20 Ceftriaxone 1gr with water Vial 500000 

21 lmipenem/cilastatin 500mg with distilled water Vial 20000 

22 Cephradine 500mg cap 50000 

23 Fosfomycine500mg Cap 10000 

24 Linezolid 400mg/200ml with set Bott 6000 

25 Fluconazole 150mg Cap 20000 

26 Tenofovir 300mg Tab 6000 

27 Ribavirin 400mg Cap 3000 

28 Sofobuvir 400 mg Tab 3500 

29 Daclatasvir 60mg Tab 3500 

30 paracetamol 150mg/ml IN 5ML Amp 50000 

31 Diclofenac Na 75mg/3ml Amp 200000 

32 Ketorolac 15mg/ml Amp 60000 

33 Naproxen 500mg Tab 250000 

34 Allopurinol 300mg Tab 5000 

35 Glucosamine500mg+chond roitin400mg Cap 350000 

36 Morphine Sulfate 10mg/ml Amp 20000 

37 Prednisolone 20mg Tab 45000 

38 Hydrocortisone 100mgwith watr Vial 20000 

39 Methyl prednisolone 40mg/ml Amp 6000 

40 lmatinib Mesylate400mg Tab 8000 

41 lsoflurane 100ml Vial 1000 

42 Ketamine 500mg/10ml Amp 10000 

43 Praziquintel 600mg Tab 600 

44 Rocuronium Bromide 50mg/5ml Amp 3000 

45 Mivacurium Chloride 10mg/5ml Amp 700 

46 Pancuronium Bromide2mg/2ml Amp 8000 

47 Thiopental 500mg vial 1500 

48 Atracurium Besilate 25mg 2.5ml Ampoule amp 1000 

49 Cisatraccurim besylate 10mg/5ml amp 1000 

50 Vecuronium Bromide 10mg pervial vial 2000 

51 Ondonsetrone2mg/4ml amp 6000 

52 Phenylnephrine10mg amp 2000 

53 Bupivacaine+Epinephrine 0.5% vial 6000 

54 Suxamethonium 100mg/2ml Amp 8000 



                                                            

55 Neostigmine Methylsulfate0.5mg/ml Amp 3500 

56 Lidocaine +Adrenaline 2%+1/100000 Amp 12000 

57 Lidocaine 2%-50ml vial 3000 

58 Lidocaine 2%/2ml Amp 5000 

59 Lidocaine 30g/2%gel Tub 30000 

60 Diazepam 10mg/2ml Amp 20000 

61 Gabapentin 100mg Cap 540000 

62 Nortriptylin 25mg Tab 20000 

63 Ergotamine1mg + caffiene100mg Tab 20000 

64 Mecobalamin  1 500mcg Tab 350000 

65 Mecobalamin 500mcg/ml Amp 60000 

66 Ferric Hydroxide 100mg/5ml,  5ml Ampoule Amp 5000 

67 Drop Vit-D bott 3000 

68 Calcium+ Vit D 500mg- 200UI Tab 500000 

69 Alfa calcidol 0.25micgram Tab 50000 

70 Vitamin A+E(rovigane) Tab 60000 

71 Ferous sulfate+ folic acid 150mg- 0.5mg Cap 200000 

72 Multivitamin ampul 10ml Amp 50000 

73 Pheniramine Maleate 22.75mg/ml in 2ml Amp 50000 

74 Levocetirizine 5mg TAb 300000 

75 Phytomenadione 10mg/ml(Vit K1) Amp 15000 

76 Phytomenadione 10mg Tab 20000 

77 Tranexamic acid- 100mg/ml in5ml Amp 20000 

78 Tranexamic acid-250mg Cap 20000 

79 Heparin 1000 IU/ml in 5ml Vial 25000 

80 Streptokinase 1500000 IU Vial 3000 

81 Rivaroxaban 10 mg Tab 5500 

82 Erythropoietin 4000 IU Vial 3000 

83 Tinidazole 500mg Tab 50000 

84 Quinine sulfate 300mg Tab 5000 

85 Glucantime(Meglumine Antimonate) 30%/5ml Amp 2500 

86 Calcium Gluconate 10% /10 ml Amp 10000 

87 
Ensure Nutrition Powder400gm (Protein Powder 
400 gm) 

can 4000 

88 Jevity Nutrition1kcal/ml Solution1liter bott 30000 

89 salbutamol inhalar 0.1mg I dose, in 200dose Bott 15000 

90 salbutamol 5mg /ml nebulizer solution Bott 10000 



                                                            

91 Seretide 250 mcg/25mcg /dose inhaler 120dose Bott 2000 

92 Beclomethasone 250mcg/dose  in 200dose Bott 5000 

93 Beclomethasone 800mcg I 2 ml nebulizer solution Bott 4000 

94 salmetrol +budesonide 250mg/25micgr lnh 3000 

95 Fenofibrate 200mg cap 60000 

96 Fluoromethalone 0.1% ophtalmic Bott 5000 

97 Vision -  Vite Tab 35000 

98 Naphazolin 0.025%/10ml Bott 6000 

99 Atropine 1%/5ml Bott 1000 

100 Dorazolamid+Timolol 20mg/ml in 5mg Bott 2000 

101 Ciprofloxacin +dexamethasone EYR5ml Bott 10000 

102 Naphazoline 0.05% / 10ml Bott 13000 

103 Xylometazoline Nasal Drops bott 30000 

104 Ergometrine Maleate 0.2mg /ml Amp 500 

105 Norethisterone (Primolut N) 5mg Tab 4000 

106 Oxytocine 10 unit /ml Amp 3000 

107 Oxybutinin  5mg Tab 4000 

108 Flumazenil  0.5mg/ml Amp 5000 

109 soap scabicid piece 50000 

110 Premetrin 5% 30g tub 50000 

111 mupirocine cream2% 15g tub 2500 

112 Sulfadiazine Silver1% in500gr cream tin 3000 

113 Micronema (kleenenema)120 ml  Enema 120 ml Bott 20000 

114 Drotaverine 40mg/2ml Amp 25000 

115 Insulin Glargine100 uniUml in 10ml Vial 2000 

116 Digoxin 0.5mg/2ml Amp 500 

117 Digoxin 0.25mg Tab 4000 

118 Dobutamine 12.5mg/ml in 20ml Vial 1000 

119 Nebivilol 2.5mg Tab 2000 

120 Spironolactone + Furosemide (50mg+20mg) Tab 90000 

121 Rifaximin 200mg Tab 6000 

122 Liflunamide 20mg Tab 5000 

123 Chymotrypsin40mg/10000 Ounit Tab 500000 

124 Dexamethasone 4mg/1ml vial 60000 

125 Bupivacaine+Glucose 7.5mg+82.5mg spinal Amp 8000 

126 Midazolam 1mg/ml Amp 12000 

127 Prothiaden (Dosulepin Hydrochloride )25mg Tab 120000 

128 Valproate sodium- 500mg Tab 50000 



                                                            

129 Motival(fluphenazine HCI 0.5mg+nortriptyline10mg) Tab 20000 

130 Piracetam800mg Tab 35000 

131 codergocrine mesilate- (Hydergin) 0.3mg/ML Amp 2000 

132 codergocrinemesilate- Hydergine Tab 2000 

133 
Metopine.L-Lysine.DL- Carnitin.vitamine 
B1.vitB6.VitB12  (Trimetabol   )120ml 

bott 30000 

134 Vit B1+B6+B12 Amp 60000 

135 Vit B1+B6+B12 Tab 600000 

136 Cinnarizine 25mg Tab 10000 

137 Warfarin 5mg Tab 10000 

138 Diloxanide Furoate 250mg+Metronidazole 400mg Tab 350000 

139 Chloroquine Phosphate 250mg Tab 20000 

140 Artemeter+Lumefantrine 40mg/240mg Tab 6000 

141 Serum Plasma 500mlwith set bag 5000 

142 Dextrose25% in 20ml AMP Vial 6000 

143 Solution Amino acids (panamine G)500ml bag 6000 

144 Mannitol 20%/ 500CCwith set bag 2000 

145 Sodium Chloride 3%, 100ml FFS Bottle Vial 1500 

146 potassium chloride 100mEq Amp 2000 

147 Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar) 150mg:30mg:8.2mg cap 30000 

148 
Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar) 
150mg:40mg:8.2mg--2cc 

Amp 3200 

149 
Betaein Glucoronate (Jetepar)3.750g:1g:0.2mg/1 
00ml-112ml 

Bott 4000 

150 Ornithine aspartate(Hepamerz)120m I Bott 6000 

151 Ornithine aspartate(Hepamerz)500m g-5cc Amp 6000 

152 
lpratropium bromide 0.025% in 2ml nebulizer 
solition 

Bott 5000 

153 lpratropium Bromide 40mcg/dose in 200dose Bott 4000 

154 inhalar Tiotropium bromide 18mcg Bott 1500 

155 Budesonide bromide(Tiover)18mcg cap 3000 

156 Drop Histazalin 10ml bott 1000 

157 Drop pred forte 10ml bott 5000 

158 Blephapride 5ml Bott 4000 

159 Polyfax EYE  6gm tub 10000 



                                                            

160 

Drop Glybiotic 5 ml (Beclomethasone 
0.025%+Chloramphenicol 
5% +Clotramazole 1% 
+Lignocaine 2%  EYR 

Bott 3000 

161 Meglumin compound( Urografin) 76%-20ml Amp 4500 

163 Benzoyl Peroxide 5%/40g tub 2500 

164 Fucidic acid 30g tub 5000 

165 Tab Entecavir 0.5 mg  Tab 60000 

166 
Tab Glimepiride (2mg) + Metformin (500mg) + 
Voglibose (0.2mg) ZORIL MV2 

TAB 10000 

167 Tab Empagliflozin (25mg) + Linagliptin (5mg) TAB 5000 

168 Tab Sertraline 100 mg Tab 40000 

169 Tab Clomiphene (25mg) Tab 5000 

170 TRAZODONE HCL 25MG Tab 5000 

171 BRAIN SHARP BOTT 75000 

172 Omnipaque (lohexol) 350mgl/ ml in 50ml BOTT 5000 

173 LEVOBUPVACINE 025% VIAL 200 

174 TRAMADOL50MG TAB 5000 

175 TRAMADOL50MG Amp 1000 

176 CHLOROHWXIDINE bott 50000 

177 Paracetamol 750MG   IN 5ML Amp 20000 

178 FLUTICASON NASAL SPRAY BOTT 10000 

179 CLOTRIMAZOLE EAR DROP bott 5000 

180 DELTACORT 6MG TAB 20000 

181 LEVOCETRAZINE 10MG Tab 20000 

182 PANTOPRAZOLE40MG Tab 50000 

183 IRON +ELEMENT bott 1000 

184 LEVOCETRAZINE 5MGIN 5ML bott 1000 

185 Ofloxacin Infusion 200mg/100 ml Bottle bott 1000 

186 NORFLOXACINE 250MGIN 5ML bott 1000 

187 CEPHALEXINE 250MG5ML IN60ML bott 1000 

188 Ondansetron 2mg/5ml, 30 ml Bottle bott 1000 

189 NEOMYCINE 15G TUBE 500 

190 PHENYTION Tab 2000 

191 ROPIVACAIBE 15% Amp 3000 

192 ROPIVACAIBE 75% Amp 2000 

193 BUPRINORPHINE 300MIC GRAM Amp 500 

194 ESMOLOL Amp 100 

195 CLONIDINE Amp 1000 

196 RANITIDINE 50MGIN 2ML Amp 1000 

197 SUGAMMADEX 100MG/ML Amp 3000 



                                                            
198 FEXOMETALIC6.5MM TUBE 50 

199 FEXOMETALIC9.0MM TUBE 50 

200 LULICONAZOLE 15G TUBE 300 

201 KETOCONAZOLE 15G TUBE 300 

202 CASTELLANI PAINT TUBE 200 

203 CLOTRIMAZOLE MOUTH PAINT TUBE 100 

204 GENTION VIOLET bott 500 

205 NADIFLOXACINE15G TUBE 500 

206 FUSIDIC ACID 15G TUBE 500 

207 POTSIUM PERMANGANATE BOTT 100 

208 FLUOROURACIL 1% 15G TUBE 100 

209 FLUOROURACIL 5%15G TUBE 100 

210 PODOPHYLLINE RESIN 15G TUBE 50 

211 SALICYLIC ACID12% 15G TUBE 300 

212 SALICYLIC ACID24% 15G TUBE 300 

213 UREA40% 
TUBE/BOT

TLE 
300 

214 LIGHT LIQUID PARAFFINE LITER 20 

215 WHITE SOFT PARAFFINE LITER 20 

216 CLIDOMYCINE GEL 15G TUBE 3000 

217 ADAPALENE GEL 15G TUBE 3000 

218 TRETINION 15G TUBE 3000 

219 METRONIDAZOLE GEL 30G TUBE 1000 

220 KUJICACID 15G TUBE 500 

221 AZELIEC 10% 15G TUBE 500 

222 KLIGMANS(TRETINION +MOMETHAONE … 15G TUBE 1500 

223 HYDROQUINONE 2% 15G TUBE 1000 

224 HYDROQUINONE 5% 15G TUBE 1000 

225 ZINC OXIDE 15G TUBE 2000 

226 SODIUM STIBOGLUCONATE 100MG/ML AMP 200 

227 MINOXIDIL 2% LOTION 500 

228 MEGLUMINE ANTIMONATE 1.5G/5ML AMP 200 

229 RIFAMPICINE 300MG CAP 1000 

230 RIFAMPICINE 450MG CAP 1000 

231 RIFAMPICINE 600MG CAP 1000 

232 GRISEOFULVINE125MG TAB 3000 

233 GRISEOFULVINE250 TAB 3000 

234 GRISEOFULVINE500MG TAB 3000 

235 AZITHROMYCINE 500MG TAB 50000 

236 METHOTREXATE 2.5MG TAB 1000 

237 CYCLOSPORINE1 00MG TAB 1000 

238 AZATHIOPRINE 50MG TAB 500 

239 CYCLOPHOSPAMIDE50 MG TAB 300 



                                                            
240 APRIMILAST 50MG TAB 500 

241 MELAGAN (DECAPEPTIDE)30G TUBE 200 

242 METHXALONE TAB 500 

243 ALBANDAZOLE 400MG TAB 500 

244 IVERMECTINE 6MG TAB 2000 

245 IVERMECTINE 12MG TAB 2000 

246 LAVAMIZOLE 50MG TAB 300 

247 COAL TAR BOTT 2000 

248 KETOCONAZOLE LOTION BOTT 500 

249 CICLOO PYROX BOTT 500 

250 HYDOXIZINE 10MG TAB 5000 

251 EBASTINE 10MG TAB 500 

252 ACYCLOVIR 400MG TAB 1000 

253 ACYCLOVIR 800MG TAB 1000 

254 VALACYCLOVIR 1G TAB 500 

255 IMIQUIMODE OINT 30G TUBE 50 

256 ZINC 20MG TAB 5000 

257 NIACINE 250MG TAB 2000 

258 OMEGA 3 FATTY ACID CAP 20000 

259 BIOTINE 10MG TAB 3000 

260 VICTOFOL AMP 100 

261 OPTINEORONE AMP 500 

262 THIAMINE 100MG AMP 500 

263 SILDENAFIL 25MG TAB 10000 

264 TADALAFIL 10MG TAB 10000 

265 L ARGININE SACHET SACHET 2000 

266 APOMORPHINE TOPICAL GEL 30G TUBE 200 

267 KOH 10% BOTT 10 

268 KOH 30% BOTT 10 

269 TCA 50%100ML BOTT 1 

270 PHENOL 100ML BOTT 1 

271 CHEMICAL PEELS- GLYCOLIC ACID 50% BOTT 2 

272 FORMALLINE 10% LITER 1 

273 TOPICAL EMLA(TOPLAPNIVETA) 30G TUBE 100 

274 Cefotaxime 500mg Vial 3000 

275 Ampicillin 500 mg Vial 3000 

276 Ampicillin 1000mg Vial 3000 

277 Penicillin G 500 mg Vial 3000 

278 Penicillin G 1000mg Vial 3000 

279 lmipenem 500mg Vial 2000 

280 Amikacin 100 mg Vial 3000 

281 Amikacin 500mg Vial 3000 



                                                            
282 Decadron 4mg Vial 6000 

283 Gravinate 50mg Amp 1500 

284 Vit D 200000 IU, 1 ml Ampoule Amp 3000 

285 Diazepam 10 mg Amp 600 

286 Phenobarbital 200 mg Amp 600 

287 Lasix(Furosemide)2ml Amp 3000 

288 Prednisolon 5mg Syp 1500 

289 Prednisolon 15mg Syp 1500 

290 Chloroquin 60ml Syp 1000 

291 Artemether 60ml Syp 1000 

292 Augmentin ,DS Syp 3000 

293 Clarithromycin 125 mg Syp 1500 

294 Clarithromycin 250 mg Syp 1500 

295 Hyoscine bromide 60ml Syp 3000 

296 Mebendazol 30ml Syp 3000 

297 Famotidin 60ml Syp 2000 

298 Calcium D 120ml Syp 2000 

299 Songobion 120ml Syp 2000 

300 Trimetabole 120ml Syp 2000 

301 Acefyl Cough 120ml Syp 2000 

302 Albendazol 400mg Syp 2000 

303 Phenobarbital 20mg Syp 1000 

304 Sodium Valproate 200mg/5ml, 200 ml bottle Syp 1000 

305 Piracetam 1g Syp 1000 

306 Levetiracetam 100mg Syp 1000 

307 Fluoxethine 20mg Syp 1000 

308 Fluconazol 50mg Syp 1000 

309 Acetaminophen 100mg/ml, 15 ml Drops Drop 2000 

310 NACL nazal 0.65% 10ml Drop 2000 

311 Bethasone N 10ml Drop 1000 

312 Simethicone 15ml Drop 3000 

313 
Cyproheptadine (1.5mg) + Tricholine Citrate 
(55mg) Drop 

Drop 2000 

314 Domperidone 10mg/ml, 15 ml Drops Drop 2000 

315 metoclopramide  15ml Drop 2000 

316 Vit C  15 ml Drop 2000 

317 Gentomycin Eye 15ml Drop 1500 

318 Nystatine 60ml Drop 1000 

319 Rashnil 30g Tube 1000 

320 Acyclovir15G Tube 1000 

321 Somogel 60g Gel 1000 

322 
TalK 120g TALCUM  HYDRATED MAGNESIUM 
SILICATE 

Pow 500 

323 Alpha 1 .400g MILK Bottle 1000 



                                                            
324 Alpha,2 ,400g MILK Bottle 1000 

325 Alpha3400g MILK Bottle 1000 

326 Aplha,LF 400g MILK Bottle 1000 

327 
Tab Amoxycillin (250mg) + Clavulanic Acid 
(125mg) 

Tab 20000 

328 Cefixime 200mg Tab 20000 

329 Metronidazole 250mg Tab 20000 

330 Clarithromycin 250mg Tab 10000 

331 Ciprofloxacin 250mg Tab 10000 

332 Clotrimoxazol 400/160mg Tab 10000 

333 Acetaminophen 325 mg Tab 15000 

334 Brufen 200mg Tab 10000 

335 Albendazol 200mg Tab 3000 

336 Acyclovir 200mg Tab 3000 

337 Folic acid 1mg Tab 10000 

338 Betamethason N Lotion 1000 

339 
Potassium Citrate and Citric Acid Solution 
120ml 

Sol 3000 

340 Pediasure 400mg Pow 500 

341 Omeprazole 20mg Sach  3000 

 
 
All relevant clauses of the tender document including the BOQ are to be read in 
accordance with the above change and in case if any bids were already submitted, if 
required you may resubmit the documents in compliance of the above amendment. All 
other specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall 
remain unchanged. 

 
 

      Vice President (VP) & GH (HCS) 


